This instrument prepared by:

TITLE NOT EXAMINED BY PREPARER

SHELBY COUNTY)	KNOW	ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
to the undersigned grantor, Yelah corporation, in hand paid by Region	Limited Par al Investme s by these pr	Nine Hundred Ninety-Two and 00/100 Dollars (\$5.992.00) thership fike The Habshey Family Limited Partnership, and the Habshey Family Limited Partnership, and the said Grantee (s) the receipt of which is hereby esents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said Grantee (s) elby County, Alabama, towit:
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT	"A".	
SUBJECT TO: (1) Taxes for reservations, rights-of-way, li and mining rights, if any. (4) I	mitations, c	16 and subsequent years, (2) Easements, Restrictions, overants and conditions of record, if any, (3) Mineral shown on recorded plat.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD	To the said (Frantee her heirs and assigns forever.
heirs and assigns, that it is lawful encumbrances unless otherwise note and that it will, and its successors	ally seized in ed above, the s and assign	essors and assigns, covenant with said Grantee(s) his/her/their n fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all it it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, s shall, warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee(s) against the lawful claims of all persons.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, hereto set its signature and seal, this		ntor by its, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, has, 2016.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
ATTEST:		Magna Management, Inc.
ATTEST:	_ (Scal)	By: (SEAL) General Partner of Yelah Limited Partnership Ana Graciela E. Montalvo a.k.a. Ana Graciela de Bernat, President
ATTEST: STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY)	_ (Scal)	By:
STATE OF ALABAMA) SHELBY COUNTY) I, the undersigned authority, whose	, a Notary Po	By:
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY I, the undersigned authority, whose acknowledged before me on this daysame voluntarily on the day the same	, a Notary Por name is signly, that being the bears date.	By:
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY I, the undersigned authority, whose acknowledged before me on this daysame voluntarily on the day the same	a Notary Property and a sign of that being that being the bears date.	By:

State of Alabama

Deed Tax: \$6.00

20160801000270050 1/3 \$27.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

08/01/2016 01:08:31 PM FILED/CERT

EXHIBIT A

METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION OF LOT 1 AND THE NORTH HALF OF LOT 2, BLOCK 14 OF JOSEPH SQUIRE'S MAP OF THE TOWN OF HELENA COMPILED AS A SINGLE UNIT.

BEGIN AT A POINT ON THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAIN STREET IN HELENA, ALABAMA 50.0' SOUTH OF THE MAIN LINE TRACK OF THE L&N RAILROAD, THENCE RUN EAST-SOUTHEAST ALONG SAID SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID L&N RAILROAD A DISTANCE OF 140 0' TO A POINT, THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 84 DEGREES 20 MINUTES TO THE RIGHT AND RUN SOUTHERLY A DISTANCE OF 18.0' TO A POINT, THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 13 DEGREES 20 MINUTES TO THE LEFT AND CONTINUE SOUTHERLY A DISTANCE OF 68.0' TO A POINT, THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 96 DEGREES 36 MINUTES TO THE RIGHT AND RUN WESTERLY A DISTANCE OF 141.70' TO A POINT ON THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAIN STREET. THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 89 DEGREES 39 MINUTES TO THE RIGHT AND RUN NORTHERLY ALONG THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAIN STREET A DISTANCE OF 6.75' TO A POINT, THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES 0 MINUTES TO THE RIGHT AND RUN EASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 2 A DISTANCE OF 60.0' TO A POINT, THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES 0 MINUTES TO THE LEFT AND RUN NORTHERLY ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAME SAID LOT 2 A DISTANCE OF 30.0' TO A POINT, THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES 0 MINUTES TO THE LEFT AND RUN WESTERLY ALONG THE EXACT MIDDLE LINE OF SAME SAID LOT 2 A DISTANCE OF 60.0' TO A POINT ON THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAME SAID MAIN STREET. THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES 0 MINUTES TO THE RIGHT AND RUN NORTHERLY ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF SAID MAIN STREET A DISTANCE OF 78.75' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, MARKED ON EACH CORNER WITH A STEEL REBAR PIN AS OF DATE OF SURVEY. ALSO THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY:

BEGIN AT THE NW CORNER OF THE SI/2 OF LOT 2. BLOCK 14 OF JOSEPH SQUIRE'S MAP OF THE TOWN OF HELENA, ALABAMA. RUN THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE SI/2 OF SAID LOT 2, BLOCK 14 A DISTANCE OF 60 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES TO THE RIGHT AND RUN SOUTHERLY A DISTANCE OF 6.75 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE TURN TO THE RIGHT AND RUN WESTERLY PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE SI/2 OF SAID LOT 2. BLOCK 14 A DISTANCE OF 60 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE TURN TO THE RIGHT AND RUN NORTHERLY A DISTANCE OF 6.75 FEET TO POINT; THENCE TURN TO THE RIGHT AND RUN NORTHERLY A DISTANCE OF 6.75 FEET TO POINT; THENCE TURN TO THE RIGHT AND RUN NORTHERLY A DISTANCE OF 6.75 FEET TO POINT; THENCE TURN TO THE PROPERTY HEREIN CONVEYED. LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY:

BEGIN AT THE SW CORNER OF THE SI/2 OF LOT 2, BLOCK 14 ACCORDING TO JOSEPH SQUIRE'S MAP OF THE TOWN OF HELENA, ALABAMA, WHICH POINT OF BEGINNING IN THE SW CORNER OF THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY CONVEYED TO THE TOWN OF HELENA, ALABAMA BY DEED FROM T.S. WALLACE AND WIFE, EUGINA WALLACE RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 187, PAGE 375 IN THE PROBATE RECORDS OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA; THENCE RUN IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE

20160801000270050 2/3 \$27.00 20160801000270050 2/3 \$27.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate; AL 08/01/2016 01:08:31 PM FILED/CERT

4114

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

		with Code of Alabama 19	AND THE SHOPS I WAS ATT
rantor's Name	YELAH LIMITEP PARTHERSHIP	Grantee's Name	REGIONAL INVESTMENTS
ailing Address	3491 HELENA KIAN	Mailing Address	HELENA AL 35086
	HELENA, AL 35080		
		Date of Sale	7-25-2016
roperty Address	4114 HELENA SCAP HELENA, AL 35080	Total Purchase Price	\$ 5992.00
		or Actual Value	\$ 5992.00
		or	
•		ssessor's Market Value	
he purchase price vidence: (check Bill of Sale Sales Contra Closing State		form can be verified in to ry evidence is not requi Appraisal Other	the following documentary ired)
Closing Glace	document presented for recordate	tion contains all of the re	equired information referenced
f the conveyance	of this form is not required.		
	ine ¹	ructions	
Grantor's name a	and mailing address - provide the	name of the person of F	Jetschie conveying michael
to property and the	heir current mailing address.		
Grantee's name to property is bei	and mailing address - provide the ng conveyed.	name of the person or	persons to whom interest
Grantee's name to property is being Property address	and mailing address - provide the ng conveyed. s - the physical address of the pro	name of the person or perty being conveyed, if	persons to whom interest
Grantee's name to property is being Property address Date of Sale - the	and mailing address - provide the ng conveyed. s - the physical address of the properties on which interest to the pro-	name of the person or perty being conveyed, it perty was conveyed.	persons to whom interest f available.
Grantee's name to property is being Conveyed	and mailing address - provide the ing conveyed. s - the physical address of the properties on which interest to the properties - the total amount paid for the by the instrument offered for reco	name of the person or perty being conveyed, it perty was conveyed. e purchase of the property.	persons to whom interest f available. erty, both real and personal,
Grantee's name to property is being Property address. Date of Sale - the Total purchase pering conveyed. Actual value - if conveyed by the licensed apprais	and mailing address - provide the ing conveyed. s - the physical address of the property is a mount paid for the by the instrument offered for recording the property is not being sold, the instrument offered for record. This is or the assessor's current marketer or the assessor's current marketer.	name of the person or perty being conveyed, it perty was conveyed. Purchase of the property. It was a purchase of the property was the property was conveyed. It was a perty was conveyed to the property was a perty was a property was a perty was a	persons to whom interest f available. erty, both real and personal, rty, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a
Grantee's name to property is being Property address. Date of Sale - the Total purchase peing conveyed Actual value - if conveyed by the licensed appraisant to Cooperate of Sale - the Cooperate of Sale - the Cooperate of Sale - the	and mailing address - provide the ing conveyed. s - the physical address of the property of the edge of the total amount paid for the by the instrument offered for recording the property is not being sold, the instrument offered for record. The er or the assessor's current marked the value must be detent use valuation, of the property as valuing property for property tax paids of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	name of the person or perty being conveyed, is perty was conveyed. Expurchase of the property and the property was evidenced by the local purposes will be used an expurposes will be used an expert of the property and the current estimated by the local purposes will be used an expurpose will be used an expert of the property and the current estimated by the local purposes will be used an expert of the property and the property a	persons to whom interest f available. erty, both real and personal, rty, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a imate of fair market value, al official charged with the and the taxpayer will be penalized
Grantee's name to property is being Property address. Date of Sale - the Total purchase peing conveyed. Actual value - if conveyed by the licensed apprais. If no proof is property address.	and mailing address - provide the ing conveyed. s - the physical address of the properties of the property is amount paid for the by the instrument offered for recording the property is not being sold, the instrument offered for record. This is or the assessor's current market by ideal and the value must be determined.	perty being conveyed, is perty was conveyed. purchase of the property. true value of the property was evidenced by the total true. rmined, the current estimated by the local true was will be used an at the information containents claimed on this formation this formation containents claimed on this formation.	persons to whom interest f available. erty, both real and personal, rty, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a imate of fair market value, al official charged with the and the taxpayer will be penalized ained in this document is true and
Grantee's name to property is being Property address. Date of Sale - the Total purchase purchase purchased appraisance on the licensed appraisance of the penalty in the pe	and mailing address - provide the ing conveyed. s - the physical address of the property is not being sold, the property is not being sold, the instrument offered for record. This is or the assessor's current marked to the value must be detent use valuation, of the property as valuing property for property tax ple of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h) est of my knowledge and belief the property and that any false state addicated in Code of Alabama 1975.	perty being conveyed, is perty was conveyed. purchase of the property. true value of the property was evidenced by the total true. rmined, the current estimated by the local true was will be used an at the information containents claimed on this formation this formation containents claimed on this formation.	persons to whom interest f available. The available and personal, The available and The ava
Grantee's name to property is being Property address. Date of Sale - the Total purchase peing conveyed. Actual value - if conveyed by the licensed appraisant of the pursuant to Cool attest, to the beautiful further to the	and mailing address - provide the ing conveyed. s - the physical address of the property is not being sold, the property is not being sold, the instrument offered for record. This instrument offered for record. This is or the assessor's current marks ovided and the value must be detent use valuation, of the property as valuing property for property tax parts of Mahama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h). The est of my knowledge and belief the property and conditions of the property for understand that any false states additional marks of the property for my knowledge and belief the property and the property for understand that any false states and the property for Code of Alabama 1975.	perty being conveyed, in perty was conveyed. Perty was conveyed. Perty was conveyed. Perty was of the property was of the property. Perty was entirely be evidenced by the local structure. Perty was conveyed. Perty was conveyed	persons to whom interest f available. The available and personal, The available and The available and

20160801000270050 3/3 \$27.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/01/2016 01:08:31 PM FILED/CERT